

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9606 of 2023

Appellant :- Veeru @ Durgeh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Ambrish Kumar Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

Appeal relates to Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act.

Issue notice to the informant of the case, returnable at an early date.

Record of the trial court be also summoned.

Put up as fresh on 05.12.2023.

Order Date :- 31.10.2023

Anand