

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9606 of 2023

Appellant :- Veeru @ Durgeh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Ambrish Kumar Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Agnivesh,Jadu Nandan Yadav

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

As prayed, put up on 22.1.2024, as fresh.

Order Date :- 18.12.2023

A.P. Pandey