

Court No. - 77

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9606 of 2023

Appellant :- Veeru @ Durgeh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Ambrish Kumar Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Agnivesh, Jadu Nandan Yadav

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

Learned A.G.A. for the State prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file objection.

List this case on 21.02.2024.

Order Date :- 30.1.2024

Anurag/-