

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9606 of 2023**

**Appellant :- Veeru @ Durgeh**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Ambrish Kumar Kashyap**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Agnivesh,G.A.,Jadu Nandan Yadav**

**Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.**

List this matter in the third week of October, 2024.

**Order Date :- 24.7.2024**

Vivek Kr.